

## **VILLAGE OF GLENDALE HEIGHTS**

300 Civic Center Plaza Glendale Heights, IL 60139 www.glendaleheights.org 630.260.6000

## **PRESS RELEASE**

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: David Genty, Public Affairs Coordinator

Email: david\_genty@glendaleheights.org

Phone: 630.909.5348

## Village of Glendale Heights Hosting Community Emergency Response Team Training

Glendale Heights, Illinois (March 19, 2015) – On Tuesdays, beginning April 7th, the Village of Glendale Heights will be hosting a Community Emergency Response Team (CERT) training that will meet every Tuesday evening for 8 weeks.

CERT is a training program that prepares you to help your family, neighbors and loved ones. Trained CERT members will gain the skills to help emergency responders save lives and protect property. As a member of CERT, you will receive ongoing training and may be called upon in the event of a large-scale emergency or disaster that impacts the community. Participants will receive training on such topics as fire safety, hazardous materials, emergency incidents and search and rescue. All equipment and course instruction is provided free of charge.

For more information, please contact the Village of Glendale Heights' ESDA Manager, Michael Heimbecker at 630.260.6000 x 5485 or Michael\_Heimbecker@glendaleheights.org.